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Nicolene Venter

From: Leonard Shaw (LS) <LeonardS@openserve.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 10:31 AM

To: publicprocess; nicolene@savannahsa.com; mabel@savannahsa.com

Subject: RE: Masetjaba Reservoir, Elevated Tower and Associated Infrastructure: NOTICE OF

AVAILABILITY OF BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT

Good day

We clear, Thank you

Kind regards,
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Leonard Shaw
Senior Manager: Access Master Planning
61 Oak Avenue, Gate 2, Highveld, Centurion 0157
Private Bag X881, Pretoria, Gauteng, 0001
T: +27 12 311 2012, C: +27 81 428 6729
This e-mail is subject to the Telkom electronic communication legal notice, available at:
http://www.telkom.co.za/TelkomEMailLegalNotice.PDF

From: publicprocess [mailto:publicprocess@savannahsa.com]
Sent: 15 April 2019 11:57 AM
To: Leonard Shaw (LS) <LeonardS@openserve.co.za>; nicolene@savannahsa.com; mabel@savannahsa.com
Subject: RE: Masetjaba Reservoir, Elevated Tower and Associated Infrastructure: NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF BASIC
ASSESSMENT REPORT

Dear Leanord,

Herewith the Release Code to access the Report and Appendices: 8xDU*pV

Please confirm that you could access the information that Openserve requires.

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter
Public Participation & Social Consultant | Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Tel: +27 (0)11 656 3237 | Fax: +27 (0)86 684 0547

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant for Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015

From: Leonard Shaw (LS) <LeonardS@openserve.co.za>
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2019 11:23 AM
To: Savannah Public Process <publicprocess@savannahsa.com>; nicolene@savannahsa.com;
mabel@savannahsa.com
Subject: RE: Masetjaba Reservoir, Elevated Tower and Associated Infrastructure: NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF BASIC
ASSESSMENT REPORT

Good day

I am trying to get the exact position of the structure to see if any radio systems will be affected.
The link to the public documents requires a password.

Kind regards,

Leonard Shaw
Senior Manager: Access Master Planning
61 Oak Avenue, Gate 2, Highveld, Centurion 0157
Private Bag X881, Pretoria, Gauteng, 0001
T: +27 12 311 2012, C: +27 81 428 6729
This e-mail is subject to the Telkom electronic communication legal notice, available at:
http://www.telkom.co.za/TelkomEMailLegalNotice.PDF

From: Savannah Public Process [mailto:publicprocess@savannahsa.com]
Sent: 11 April 2019 01:02 PM
To: nicolene@savannahsa.com; mabel@savannahsa.com
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Subject: Masetjaba Reservoir, Elevated Tower and Associated Infrastructure: NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF BASIC
ASSESSMENT REPORT

MASETJABA RESERVOIR, ELEVATED TOWER AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE,
GAUTENG PROVINCE

Dear Stakeholder and/or Interested and Affected Party,

Please find attached letter notifying you of the availability of the Basic Assessment Report for the above-
mentioned project for your review and comment.

The review and comment period is from Wednesday, 10 April 2019 to Wednesday, 15 May 2019.

You are kindly requested to please submit your written comment before, but no later than Wednesday, 15
May 2019.

Kind regards,

Nicolene Venter

Public Participation and Social Consultant | Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd
Tel: +27 (0)11 656 3237 | Fax: +27 (0)86 684 0547

SAWEA Award for Leading Environmental Consultant for Wind Projects in 2013 & 2015
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